

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 397/2023

Vinita Gurjar D/o Shri Mahendra Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Government Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG with Mr. Sameer Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

26/07/2023

1. Service is complete.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is not present.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 31.08.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ