

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.397/2023

Vinita Gurjar D/o Shri Mahendra Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Government Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Tarun Jaiman, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate for Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

31/08/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted
two weeks time to file reply to the stay application.

List this case on 05.10.2023.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J